Hollywood Township Carver County, Minnesota

Phone Numbers:

Town Hall 952-955-3630 Town Clerk 952-353-1515

Meeting Schedule for 2024

January 8 Monthly Meeting

February 12 Monthly Meeting/Budget Meeting

February 19 Annual Board of Audit

March 11 Monthly Meeting March 12 **Annual Meeting** April 8 Monthly Meeting May 13 Monthly Meeting Monthly Meeting June 10 July 8 Monthly Meeting Monthly Meeting August12 September 9 Monthly Meeting October 14 Monthly Meeting

November 12 Canvass of votes 6:30 pm

Monthly Meeting (7:00 PM)

NOTE: Change of date

December 9 Monthly Meeting

Regular monthly meetings opens at 7:00 PM Annual

Board of Audit opens at 7 p.m.

Annual Meeting opens at 7:30 p.m.

UPDATED: 7/9/2024